PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Mosquito Coast Holdings LLC | 04/30/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Outdoor Solutions Inc. | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2727 Chemsearch Blvd | |
| Internal Address: | J. Bond - Legal Dept 6N | |
| City: | Irving | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75062 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7320439 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)438-0100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: janice.bond@nch.com

Correspondent Name: NCH Corporation

Address Line 1: 2727 Chemsearch Blvd

Address Line 2: J. Bond - Legal Dept 6N

Address Line 2: J. Bond - Legal Dept 6N
Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P7320439

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Bond

Total Attachments: 3

source=20080929104637502#page1.tif source=20080929104637502#page2.tif source=20080929104637502#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0566

500660329

OP \$40 00 73

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mosquito Coast Holdings LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain inventions and patents registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, all of which are listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes by reference; and

WHEREAS, Outdoor Solutions, Inc., a Texas corporation, with offices at 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75062 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to such inventions and the related Letter Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar and Other Good and Valuable Consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for prior infringement, in and to such inventions, patents, patent applications and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, identified on Exhibit A hereto, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, renewals and extensions thereof, and all rights to obtain worldwide patent protection for the inventions, patent applications and patents listed on Exhibit Α.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to make this assignment, and agrees that it will do that which is reasonably necessary to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to establish, maintain, secure and perfect title in Assignee, its successors and assigns to such Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and to perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any rights relating to the invention, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for such inventions in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other documents in connection therewith necessary to vest and perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this 30th day of April 2008.

Mosquito Coast Holdings LLC:

Mickael Davis President

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0567

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of _ 30 April 2008 before me, <u>Jeanne Diuncan</u>, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) Michael Davis personally appeared _ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. JEANNE DUNCAN COMM. #1489171 WITNESS my hand and official seal. iotary Public-California **VENTURA COUNTY** Comm. Exp. May 11, 2008 (Seal)

PATENT

REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0568

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

1. Patents issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Patent No. | Patent Name | Issue Date |
|------------|---|------------------|
| 7,320,439 | Self-Contained Insect Repelling and Killing Apparatus | January 22, 2008 |

PATENT REEL: 021590 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 09/29/2008